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1907 Buena Vista Circle, Wilmington, NC  28411-7892 (910)686-4816 (910)686-9591   Fax: (910)686-4452
Visit our website:   www.broadfootpublishing.com    e-mail: bpc@ec.rr.com

11/2020

BOOKS–BOOKS–BOOKS
and MORE Books

Broadfoot’s
Book Store

6624 Robertson Pond Road
Wendell, NC

STORE HOURS
Open Wed. & Fri.

– By Appointment Only –
MASKS Required

Call Jean
919-365-6963

at the store
OR

her cell
919-604-4519
to schedule a visit

Due to COVID-19

   Most SHOWS have been
cancelled or rescheduled.
Please check with Show
Sponsors for complete in-
formation.

Rare and Out of Print  Civil War Books

– By Appointment Only –
MASKS Required

Thinking of Having a
Book Printed? Visit our
website or request our
brochure about printing

to answer your questions.

Dear Folks,

Greetings and salutations.
First, foremost, and once again, thanks again for keeping Broadfoot’s afloat in

these times of shoal waters.  Your enthusiasm for buying books has not been diminished.
Hopefully we’ll be able to start having store sales in the coming year.  Here’s to it.
This is another offering from the large Nashville area Civil War collection.  Our next

newsletter, December, will offer books from this collection and from the collection of Pete
Jorgensen, founder of Civil War Times.

Once again, thanks for all.
The Wendell Store has a fine and large inventory of recent Civil War acquisitions –

$5 to thousands.  If you are traveling and would like to stop by,
     give Jean a call (919-604-4519) and make an appointment.

She’s amenable to being there the Friday after Thanksgiving.  She likes your company.

Sincerely,
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1. Any title returnable for any reason (within 7 days please).  Please call us if you will be returning a book so we can make it available
to others.

2. Same-day shipment most orders.
3. We accept checks, money orders, MasterCard, Visa and Discover; payable in U.S. dollars.
4. Phone orders encouraged.  Hours: 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. EST, Monday - Thursday; we’re closed  on Fridays.  Fax or e-mail anytime.
5. FREE shipping.   All books carefully packaged and sent UPS unless otherwise requested. All UPS shipments are insured and

receipted; please provide a street address and note whether delivery address is commercial or residential.
6. North Carolina customers please add 7% sales tax.
7. Foreign orders:  International Postage extra.
8. All books protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket or sleeve.
9. If you need terms - just ask, we’re easy.

Rare and Out-of-Print Civil War Books

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Newsletter 517  November 2020
1. ACTS OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF VIRGINIA, PASSED IN

1861-2, in the Eighty-Sixth Year of the Commonwealth.  Richmond 1862.  182 pages, in-
dexed; plus, ACTS OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF VIRGINIA,
PASSED AT EXTRA SESSION, 1862, in the Eighty-Sixth Year of the Commonwealth.  34
pages, indexed; plus, ORDINANCES ADOPTED BY THE CONVENTION OF VIRGINIA,
AT THE ADJOURNED SESSION IN NOVEMBER AND DECEMBER 1861.  11 pages;
plus, THE CONSTITUTION OF THE CONFEDERATE STATES OF AMERICA,
ADOPTED MARCH 11, 1861. 15 pages; plus, EXTRACT FROM THE JOURNAL OF
THE CONGRESS.  1 page.  Parrish & Willingham 4386. First edition, foxed per usual, ¾ leather,
marbled boards (the Southerners did it up right, even in the midst of war), rubbed, upper spine
chipped.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $125.00

2. Allan, William    ARMY OF NORTHERN VIRGINIA IN 1862.  Boston 1892.  In Taller
Cotton 4. Frontispiece (portrait), folding maps. “Allan … rose through the ranks, from
quartermaster’s clerk to lieutenant colonel and ordnance officer of the Second Corps, on ability…”
– In Taller Cotton. “An early, balanced, documented study in detail of the operations of Lee’s
army in the year 1862; by a former officer under Jackson.” – Civil War Books.  First edition,
interior clean and tight, fold out maps fine, front inner hinge cracked (per usual) but tight, scuffed.
Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $200.00

3. ANNALS OF THE ARMY OF THE CUMBERLAND.  Comprising biographies, Descrip-
tions of Departments, Accounts of Expeditions, Skirmishes and Battles; Also It’s Police
Record of Spies, Smugglers, and Prominent Rebel Emissaries, Together with Anecdotes,
Incidents, Poetry, Reminiscences, etc. and Official Reports of the Battle of Stone River.
Philadelphia  1864.  716 pages.  Dornbusch III, 1258.  Full-page steel engravings with tissue
guards.  Interior clean and tight excepting minor foxing to frontis, full leather, professional repair to
spine, above average, two page color lithograph of map of Stones River battlefield.  Protected by
a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $200.00

4. Badeau, Adam    MILITARY HISTORY OF ULYSSES S. GRANT.  FROM APRIL, 1861,
TO APRIL, 1865.  New York  1885.  3 volumes.  Dornbusch II, UB-1994.  Illustrations and
folding maps.  First editions, interiors clean and tight, scuffed, tips of spines worn, some stains to
boards. Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $200.00
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5. Benedict, George Grenville    ARMY LIFE IN VIRGINIA: LETTERS FROM THE
TWELFTH VERMONT REGIMENT AND PERSONAL EXPERIENCES OF VOLUN-
TEER SERVICE.  Burlington, VT 1895.  194 pages.  A quality publication with illustrations on
coated paper.  Union Bookshelf 218. Dornbusch I, VT-73. Free Press Association.  “This series of
personal and dramatic letters, originally published in the Burlington Free Press, is deserving of its
longstanding high reputation.”-Nevins.  First edition, interior clean and tight, complimentary slip of
Mrs. Benedict laid in plus presentation slip from Mrs. Benedict to Reading Public Library, sticker
removed from lower spine, residue of library pocket on rear endpaper and inside of rear board,
uncommon.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $250.00

6. Boynton, Charles B., D.D.    THE HISTORY OF THE NAVY-DURING THE REBELLION.
2 Vols.  New York 1867-68.  Full page engravings with tissue guards, some are full color litho-
graphs. First edition, interior clean and tight, gold lettering and ship engraving on spine bright, minor
speckling, scuffed, tips of spines slightly frayed.  Protected by clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$375.00

7. Brown, Maud Morrow   THE UNIVERSITY GREYS.  Company A, Eleventh Mississippi
Regiment Army of Northern Virginia 1861-1865.  Richmond 1940.  xii, 80 pages.  Dornbusch
II, MS(C)-581.  11th Mississippi Infantry. Unit Roster. Frontis photograph of Thomas McKie who
was killed at Gettysburg. A history of the Greys with extensive biographical notes, war letters, etc.
“Included in this brief tribute to a famous college company are numerous letters and observations by
its members.” – Civil War Books.  The book includes important primary accounts that are not
available anywhere else of Pickett’s Charge, in which the 11th Mississippi participated.  First edi-
tion, a clean tight copy, lacks one front blank flyleaf, slight extremity scuffing.  Protected by a clear
acid-free mylar dust jacket. $150.00

8. Busey, John W. and Travis W.    CONFEDERATE CASUALTIES AT GETTYSBURG:  A
COMPREHENSIVE RECORD.  4 volumes.  Jefferson, NC 2011.  Wraps.  Fine.

$125.00

9. Clark, Walter    HISTORIES OF THE SEVERAL REGIMENTS AND BATTAL-
IONS FROM NORTH CAROLINA IN THE GREAT WAR 1861-1865.  5 Vol-
umes.  Raleigh, NC 1901. First Edition.  Dornbusch II, NC(C)-722. In Tall Cotton #24.
Civil War Books I-70. Illustrated with portraits, maps (some folding), plans and plates,
front boards stamped with Confederate flag in color. “Regimental sketches vary in quality,
but the work fully merits Douglas S. Freeman’s classification as one of the most indispens-
able works for the Army of Northern Virginia.” – Civil War Books. “...a historical under-
taking of a magnitude matched by no other single state.” – In Tall Cotton.  “Probably ranks
next after O.R., S.H.S.P. and B&L in value for the student of the Army of Northern Vir-
ginia.” – Freeman. Most of the sets of Clark that have survived have been in libraries and
thus have been heavily used, often rebound, with library markings.  First edition, interior
clean and tight, covers bright, extremities slightly scuffed.  Often described with scratches
on the flag illustrations, however this is how they were printed, not a defect.  The best set
we’ve offered in many years. Protected by clear acid-free mylar dust jackets.

$600.00

10. Cooke, John Esten    A LIFE OF GEN. ROBERT E. LEE.  New York, NY 1871.  577 pages.
Dornbusch II, 2919. Steel engraved frontis of Lee in uniform, illustrated with steel engravings and
folding maps.  First edition, interior clean and tight, folding map fine, some rubs, frays and splits to
boards, seldom found in good condition.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$150.00

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD
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If you have questions, please ask.

Digital photographs are available for the asking

11. Cooke, John Esten    STONEWALL JACKSON: A MILITARY BIOGRAPHY.  New
York  1876.  587 pages.  Dornbusch II, CB-2823.  Steel engraved frontis of Jackson plus 12
additional steel portraits of Generals, 6 full page and 1 folding map, plus 2 full page wood
illustrations.  Tissue guards. “An expansion of Cooke’s 1863 biography of Jackson, with some
new material.” – Civil War Books. First edition, interior tight, some foxing, scuffed, map fine,
green cloth, corners rubbed, tips of spine frayed.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust
jacket. $225.00

12. Cooke, John Esten    THE LIFE OF STONEWALL JACKSON...BY A VIRGINIAN.
New York  1866.  305 pages.  Nevins II, p. 47.” Dornbusch II, 2821.  “The appeal of Stone-
wall Jackson is evident in the number of good biographies of him, and equally as many poor
ones.  The earliest of any importance was John Esten Cooke’s, published in Richmond in 1863...”
– In Tall Cotton.  Cooke wrote on May 12, 1863, only a few days after Jackson’s death: “I
have been incessantly engaged on the ‘Life of Stonewall Jackson’ having in about a week or ten
days, got him through the Battle of Cedar Run. Rarely have I worked so hard.” His book was
published in Richmond, VA, August 1863 and its publishers sold 3,000 copies on its first day.  It
was pirated almost immediately in New York and London and banned by a Federal army order
for the Department of Ohio.  Interior clean and tight excepting minor foxing to two pages, lower
spine frayed. Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $200.00

13. Cooke, John Esten    WEARING OF THE GRAY. BEING PERSONAL PORTRAITS,
SCENES AND ADVENTURES OF THE WAR.  New York 1867.  601 pages.  In Taller
Cotton 45. Dornbusch-II, 2265. Steel engravings.  Howes #C-735. Illustrated, decorated
cloth. “Cooke’s most famous volume and the closest thing to an autobiography of his war ca-
reer; much information on Jackson, Stuart, and other Confederate leaders.” – Civil War Books.
First edition, re-cased in original binding, new endpapers, spine tips chipped, but tight.  Pro-
tected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $300.00

Another copy:  First edition, ¾ leather, marbled boards, interior tight, ½ title and title page quite
toned (browned) and tipped onto backing sheets, scuffed, withal handsome.

$200.00

14. Crawford, J. Marshall    MOSBY AND HIS MEN.  New York 1867.  375 pages.  Dornbusch-
II-VA-#1278, 43rd Virginia Battalion Cavalry. Illustrated with decorations at chapter begin-
nings and full page pen and ink sketches of Confederates in uniform; A.E. Richards, Walter
Frankland, Thomas Richards, William Smith, George Baylor, Alfred Glasscock. An account of
Mosby’s exploits by a member of Co. B.  In addition to the adventures of the Gray Ghost,
Crawford writes of Smith, Chapman, Richards, Montjoy, Turner, Russell, Glasscock, and the
men under them.  The author was a member of Company B of Mosby’s Rangers.  First edition,
interior clean, signatures starting, front hinge tightened, spine tips chipped.  Protected by a clear
acid-free mylar dust jacket. $200.00

Broadfoot Publishing
910-686-4816 or 910-686-9591
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15. Curtis, Newton Martin    FROM BULL RUN TO CHANCELLORSVILLE.  The Story of
the Sixteenth New York Infantry Together with Personal Reminiscences.  New York, NY
1906.  xix, 384 pages.  Dornbusch I, NY-245.  Frontis, illustrated with full page steel engravings.
Curtis mustered in with the Sixteenth New York Infantry as a Captain on May 15, 1861 to serve
two years in the Sixteenth New York Infantry.  Mustered out October 21, 1862 to become Lt.Col.
of the 142nd NYI.  Mustered in as Lt.Col. 142nd NYI 22 Oct. 1862.  Colonel, 142nd NYI 21
Jan. 1863.  Brig. Gen. U.S.V. 24 Jan. 1865.  Awarded the Medal of Honor on November 28,
1891 for bravery during the battle for Ft. Fisher, North Carolina on January 15, 1865 as “the first
man to pass through the stockade, he personally led each assault on the traverses and was 4 times
wounded.”  First edition, a fine tight bright copy, blue cloth in gilt with red cross on front cover; dust
jacket, signed with compliments of Newton Martin, laid-in Document “No.52 Statement exhibiting
the allowance of clothing provided by Captain Newton Martin Curtis to each soldier during his
enlistment and his proportion for each year respectively, as established by the Secretary of War”,
18" x 2’.  Listing by name with corresponding check marks under different categories of supplies
(hat, uniform coat, great coat, blanket, etc.).  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$375.00

16. Dabney, R. L.    LIFE AND CAMPAIGNS OF LIEUT. GEN. THOMAS J. JACKSON.
New York, NY 1866.  742 pages.  Steel engraved frontis of Jackson in uniform.  Dornbusch II,
CB-2825.  “Written by a member of Jackson’s staff, with the help of Jackson’s family.  Next to
Henderson’s, his most authoritative biography.”-Howes.  “Dabney, a Virginia clergyman, wrote this
biography at the invitation of Jackson’s family, while the work is polemical in its defense of the
Southern cause, it contains much primary material”-Nevins. “Dabney’s biography belongs near the
top of any checklist of Jackson literature.”-In Tall Cotton.  Pages toned per usual, in publishers
brown 3/4 leather with marbled boards and endpapers, two black leather labels, ornate gold tool-
ing, boards scuffed and rubbed, withal handsome.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$250.00

17. Dana, Charles A.    RECOLLECTIONS OF THE CIVIL WAR WITH THE LEADERS AT
WASHINGTON AND IN THE FIELD IN THE SIXTIES.  New York 1898.  xiii, 296 pages.
Dornbusch IV, 10799.  “Reliable and oftentimes pointed observations by a newspaperman and
government official who was with Grant during a major portion of the war” – Civil War Books.
Dana witnessed and describes the siege of Vicksburg, battles of Chattanooga and Chickamauga,
and the Virginia campaigns of 1864-65.  He also profiles Grant and his top Colonels and Generals,
Lincoln and his Cabinet, the War Dept. and Secret Service.  First edition, interior clean and tight,
scuffed.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $100.00

18. Davies, Henry E.    GENERAL SHERIDAN.  New York  1895.  332 pages.  Great Command-
ers Series, large paper edition, limited to 1000 numbered copies of which this is number 147. Maps
and illustrations. Interior clean and tight, publishers ¾ leather, marbled boards and endpapers,
raised bands, gold tooling, some rubbing, handsome.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust
jacket. $150.00

19. Duyckinck, Evert A.    HISTORY OF THE WAR FOR THE UNION: Civil, Military and
Naval.  3 volumes.  New York 1862.  Copiously illustrated 75 full page steel engravings; the
engravings are first quality.  First edition, interiors clean and tight, ¾ leather, gold stamping, slightly
scuffed, handsome.  Protected by clear acid-free mylar dust jackets. $250.00

Free Shipping ~ Terms if needed

SOLD

SOLD
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20. Early, Jubal A.    A MEMOIR OF THE LAST YEAR OF THE WAR FOR INDEPEN-
DENCE IN THE CONFEDERATE STATES OF AMERICA.  Lynchburg, VA 1867.  136
pages.  Wraps. Dornbusch III, 1709.  Howes E-14.  Wraps.  “The first memoir by a caustic
Confederate general....” – Civil War Books.  First edition, bound, wraps bound in, red spine label
stamped in gold, front wrap the best we’ve seen, fragile wraps are usually in less than stellar condi-
tion. $300.00

21. Eisenschiml, Otto and Newman, Ralph    THE AMERICAN ILIAD.  THE EPIC STORY OF
THE CIVIL WAR AS NARRATED BY EYEWITNESSES AND CONTEMPORARIES.
New York 1947.  720 pages.  First edition, #104 of a limited edition of 555 numbered copies
signed by the authors, fine, unopened, with original glassine throw away wrapper, in original box,
box rubbed and repaired. $200.00

22. Fleming, Vivian Minor    CAMPAIGNS OF THE ARMY OF NORTHERN VIRGINIA, In-
cluding the Jackson Valley Campaign 1861-1865.  Richmond, VA 1928.  167 pages.  Two
folding maps.  Fleming was a veteran of Confederate service with the renowned Richmond Howit-
zers, and in an engineer detachment of the Army of Northern Virginia.  First edition, interior clean
and tight, gold stamping bright.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$100.00

23. Fontaine, Francis    ETOWAH.  A Romance of the Confederacy.  Atlanta, GA 1887.  524
pages.  First edition, interior clean and tight, boards scuffed, letter by Fontaine laid in.  The best
copy we’ve offered in 51 years.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$150.00

24. Force, Manning F.    GENERAL SHERMAN.  New York 1899.  351 pages.  First edition, #148
of a limited edition of 1000 “large pages” copies, interior clean and tight excepting speckling to front
endpapers, paper spine label stained, darkened, the spine labels on the “large page” editions are
almost always darkened.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $125.00

25. Freeman, Douglas Southall    R.E. LEE.  A BIOGRAPHY.  New York, NY.  4 Volumes.
Vols. I, II, IV – 1937, Vol. II – 1935.  Dornbusch II CB-2930.  In Tall Cotton #62.
Howes F-350. Each volume has a frontis of Lee at various stages of his career; copiously
illustrated with portraits, maps, photographs, etc., full page and mostly on coated paper.  “A
classic example of the biographical form; exhaustively researched, vividly written, balanced,
judicious and definitive in its portrayal of the Confederacy’s greatest soldier.” – Civil War
Books.  “... remains a masterpiece of biography and of military history.” – In Tall Cotton.
¾ leather, marbled boards, 4 raised spine bands, gold stamping, a recent expensive binding,
regretfully the leather of one spine is darkened and the other spines have a few speckles.
Protected by clear acid-free mylar dust jackets.  $150.00

26. Gibbon, John    PERSONAL RECOLLECTION OF THE CIVIL WAR.  New York 1928.
426 pages.  Dornbusch II, UB-1982.  First edition, interior clean and tight, slightly scuffed.  Pro-
tected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $250.00

27. Gilman, Bradley    ROBERT E. LEE.  New York 1915.  205 pages.  First edition, interior clean
and tight, in soiled dust jacket, presentation copy from author.  (Steve, bet you don’t have this
book). Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $150.00

 910-686-4816  or  bpc@ec.rr.com

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD
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28. Gordon, George H.    A WAR DIARY OF EVENTS OF THE WAR OF THE GREAT RE-
BELLION 1863-1865.  Boston, MA 1882.  vi, (1), 437 pages.  Dornbusch IV-4958.  Union
Bookshelf 224. 6 full page maps and illustrations. “Relying heavily on his full diary, Gordon here
recounts his service along the coast from Yorktown to New Orleans, Charleston, etc...” – Civil
War Books.  First edition, interior clean and tight, green cloth, scuffed.  Protected by a clear acid-
free mylar dust jacket. $175.00

Another copy:  First edition, interior clean and tight, brown cloth, upper spine chipped, remains of
book plate inside front board. $125.00

29. Goss, Warren Lee    THE SOLDIER’S STORY OF HIS CAPTIVITY AT
ANDERSONVILLE, BELLE ISLE, AND OTHER REBEL PRISONS.  Boston 1866.
357 pages.  Dornbusch I, MA-16A.  2nd Massachusetts Heavy Artillery. 15 pages of pen and ink
illustrations, 1 folding plan of Andersonville prison, 1 full page map. Listing by state of the Union
soldiers at Andersonville. “Much useful data on daily life and officials at such prisons as Charleston
and Florence; very bitter against Confederates.” – Civil War Books.  First edition, interior clean
and tight, scuffed, gold stamping bright, above average.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust
jacket. $100.00

30. Gracie, Archibald    THE TRUTH ABOUT CHICKAMAUGA.  Boston and New York 1911.
462 pages.  Full page illustrations on coated paper.  Archibald Gracie (1858-1912) wrote the
Chickamauga book in large part to defend his father and namesake.  Soon after it reached print in
1911, Archie went sailing on the Titanic.  His documentation for Chickamauga apparently went
down with the ship, and several sources (including some available on line in 2020) say that Archie
went down with the Titanic himself.  In fact, he survived and hurriedly published The Truth about
the Titanic, which has remained in print ever since, albeit under several other titles.  Gracie died
late in 1912, which no doubt contributed to the notion that he drowned with Leonard DiCaprio.
First edition, interior clean and tight, slightly scuffed. Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust
jacket. $100.00

31. Grant, Ulysses Simpson    PERSONAL MEMOIRS OF U. S. GRANT.  New York, NY 1885.
2 volumes.  Shoulder Strap Edition.  Dornbusch II-1986.  Steel engravings with tissue guards.
First edition, interior clean and tight, publishers ¾ leather, marbled endpapers, gold engraving of
Grant on front boards, raised bands, one endpaper slightly chipped and tipped in, gold stamping
bright, scuffed.  Protected by clear acid-free mylar dust jackets.

$400.00
Another copy (1):  1885.  Green cloth, interior clean and tight, scuffed.

$300.00
Another copy (2):  1892.  Recent full leather, raised bands, black and gold spine labels stamped
in gold, spines faded. $200.00

32. Hazen, William Babcock    A NARRATIVE OF MILITARY SERVICE.  Boston  1885.  x, 450
pages.  41st Ohio Infantry.  Dornbusch I, OH-221.  One of Fox’s Fighting 300.  Full-page illustra-
tions with tissue guards.  First edition, interior tight and clean, hinges crudely repaired, tipped in slip
“Compliments of the author,” spine tip tears.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$250.00

Terms Available
Free Shipping

SOLD
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33. Henderson, G.F.R.    STONEWALL JACKSON AND THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR.  2
volumes.  New York, NY 1899.  In Taller Cotton 106. Howes H-408.  Dornbusch IV-8890.
Second edition. Full page steel-engraved frontis of Jackson in uniform, 33 maps full page or folding
with 1 large folding color map at the end of Volume I. “In all 18 editions of this well-done study have
appeared; while not achieving impartiality on Jackson, Henderson viewed the war with a detached
objectivity.” – Civil War Books.  Interiors tight and clean, maps fine, boards scuffed, soiled, a few
stains.  Protected by a clear, acid-free mylar dust jacket. $150.00

34. Johnson, Richard W.    A SOLDIER’S REMINISCENCES IN PEACE AND WAR.  Philadel-
phia  1886.  428 pages.  Dornbusch II, UB-2156.  Frontis of General Johnson. Johnson graduated
from West Point, served at Fort Snelling in the 1840s, later at Fort Duncan in Texas, he entered the
war as Colonel of the 1st Kentucky Cavalry (Union), Shiloh, Corinth, Stone’s River, Murfreesboro,
Mission Ridge, Franklin, Nashville, Johnson served as commander of the middle district of Tennes-
see. First edition, a fine bright tight copy, signed by General John Gibson Parkhurst who served with
the 9th Michigan, a copy of Parkhurst’s service record is included.  The best copy we’ve offered in
51 years.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $300.00

35. Johnson, Richard W.    MEMOIR OF MAJ. GEN. GEORGE H. THOMAS.  Philadelphia, PA
1881.  322 pages.  Dornbusch II, UB-2508.  Full page steel engraving with tissue guard.  First
edition, interior clean and tight, excepting foxing to frontis, hinges tightened.  Protected by a clear
acid-free mylar dust jacket. $200.00

36. Johnston, William Preston    THE LIFE OF GEN. ALBERT SIDNEY JOHNSTON, EM-
BRACING SERVICES IN THE ARMIES OF THE UNITED STATES, THE REPUBLIC
OF TEXAS AND THE CONFEDERATE STATES.   New York 1878.  xviii, 755 pages.
Dornbusch IV, 8923.  Howes J-175. Frontis bust of Johnston, 8 full-page steel or wood engravings,
5 text maps, decorative gold spine stamping.  “An uncritical study by Johnston’s son (himself a
Confederate soldier); contains much quoted material.” – Civil War Books.  First edition, interior
clean and tight, excepting foxing to first few pages, publishers ¾ leather, marbled boards, boards
rubbed, red library stamp on copyright page and endpaper, no other markings, withal handsome,
inscribed by author “To Col. E.W. Munford, Memphis, TN.  Presented as a souvenir of the subject
and nature (sic) by The Author” and son, also signed by Col. Munford, a member of Johnston’s
staff.-Nevins. Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $300.00

37. Jones, J. William    ARMY OF NORTHERN VIRGINIA MEMORIAL VOLUME.  Rich-
mond 1880.  347 pages.  “A series of useful addresses made an annual reunions of confederate
Veterans; all of the material treats of battles and other purely military matters.” – Nevins.  Signed and
dated by Dudley Evans, a member of Company I (?), 1st Virginia Infantry, serving as a private until
around 1863.  Later he joined the 20th Virginia Cavalry, eventually rising to the rank of Lt. Colonel.
First edition, ¾ leather, marbled boards, interior clean and tight, hinges tightened, tips of spine
frayed, paper label scuffed, per usual; includes Evans’ service record.  Protected by a clear acid-
free mylar dust jacket. $150.00

38. Jones, J. William    PERSONAL REMINISCENCES, ANECDOTES AND LETTERS OF
GEN. ROBERT E. LEE.  New York  1875.  509 pages.  Earlier edition of Dornbusch II, 2938.
Frontis is a steel engraving of Lee, plus 5 other full page steel engravings and 13 wood cut engrav-
ings. First edition, interior clean and tight, slightly scuffed, cover stamping bright, above average.
Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $125.00

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD
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39. Kantor, MacKinlay    ANDERSONVILLE.  Cleveland and New York 1955.  767 pages.  Interior
clean and tight, slightly scuffed, dust jacket frayed at extremities, Civil War Book Club edition
signed by Kantor.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $175.00

40. Kitching, J. Howard    MORE THAN CONQUEROR; OR, MEMORIALS OF COL. J.
HOWARD KITCHING, edited by Theodore Irving.  New York, NY  1873.  viii, 239 pages.
Dornbusch I, NY-13.  2nd New York Heavy Artillery and 6th New York Heavy Artillery.  The 2nd
NY Heavy Artillery served in the Department of Virginia and North Carolina, Department of North
Carolina.  Frontis.  “Highly readable.”  Nevins.  First edition, interior clean and tight, slightly scuffed.
Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $100.00

41. LaBree, Ben, Editor    CAMP FIRES OF THE CONFEDERACY.  Louisville 1899.  560 pages.
Copiously illustrated with pen and ink drawings, photographs, etc.  This edition is 7 x 10, a smaller
size than the original larger sized edition which is unwieldy.  Interior clean and tight, tear in front
endpaper repaired, boards soiled and rubbed, spine faded.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar
dust jacket. $125.00

42. Ladd, David L. and Audrey J.    JOHN BACHELDER’S HISTORY OF THE BATTLE OF
GETTYSBURG.  Dayton, Ohio 1997.  842 pages. Dornbusch IV-13022.  Bachelder was the
most important 19th century historian of the Battle of Gettysburg.  He arrived on the field soon after
the battle and spent the next 23 years talking to veterans of both armies, collecting and organizing
their stories, researching reports, and organizing reunions so that monuments could be placed accu-
rately.  The War Department contracted with Bachelder for a history of the battle, which he deliv-
ered in 1886.  The work comprised 2500 pages and was accompanied by excellent maps.  It was
never published, and languished for over 100 years until publication of this edition, transcribed,
edited, and annotated by David L. and Aubrey J. Ladd.  First edition, a fine copy in a fine dust
jacket, now uncommon.  The best copy we’ve offered in 51 years.  Protected by a clear acid-free
mylar dust jacket. $375.00

43. Lamon, Ward H.    THE LIFE OF ABRAHAM LINCOLN; From His Birth to His Inaugu-
ration as President.  Boston 1872.  547 pages.  Frontis of Lincoln, quality illustration and maps on
smooth paper.  First edition, interior tight, minor foxing, rebound in cloth, leather label chipped.
Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $200.00

44. Lee, Fitzhugh    GENERAL LEE.  New York  1894.  433 pages.  Dornbusch II, CB-2939.  5 full
page steel engravings with tissue guards, folding map.  Number 74 of the limited 1000 numbered
large paper edition, cloth with paper spine label.  First edition, interior clean and tight, boards faintly
water stained.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $150.00

45. LETTER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR, TRANSMITTING REPORT ON THE OR-
GANIZATION OF THE ARMY OF THE POTOMAC, and of Its Campaigns in Virginia
and Maryland, Under the Command of Maj.Gen. George B. McClellan from July 26,
1861, to November 7, 1862. Washington, D. C. 1864.  242 pages.  First edition, interior tight and
clean, spine faded and chipped.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$100.00

SOLD
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46. Lindsley, John B.    MILITARY ANNALS OF TENNESSEE, CONFEDERATE.  Nashville
1886.  910 pages.  Dornbusch II, TN(C)-975.  Howes L-358.  Frontis is steel engraved portraits
of privates killed in battle, illustrated with steel engravings, many full page and many grouped indi-
vidual portraits.  “Has memorial rolls of most Confederate units…”-Civil War Books.  An early
attempt to chronicle the activities of all military units raised in one state.  Rosters abound but most
are incomplete.  It would be eighty years before the state of Tennessee would attempt a more
complete effort.  “Two extended essays begin the work…The Annals abound with detail and anec-
dote constitute a fertile source for the study of the Army of Tennessee.”  In Taller Cotton 127.  First
edition, interior tight, foxed, professionally re-covered in original binding, boards darkened, tips of
spine chipped but firm as glued to new cloth underlayment.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar
dust jacket. $750.00

47. Livermore, Thomas L.    NUMBERS AND LOSSES IN THE CIVIL WAR IN AMERICA.
1861-65.  Boston and New York 1900.  150 pages.  First edition, a clean tight copy, slightly
scuffed, errata sheet laid in (wrinkled) gold stamping bright.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar
dust jacket. $150.00

48. Lyman, Theodore    MEADE’S HEADQUARTERS 1863-65 LETTERS OF COLONEL
THEODORE LYMAN From the Wilderness to Appomattox. Edited by George R. Agassiz.
Boston, MA  1922.  x, [3], 371 pages.  Coulter #301.  Dornbusch II, UB-2206. 16 full page
portraits on coated stock, including frontis of Colonel Lyman, 13 maps drawn by Colonel Lyman.
“The poignant and constantly quoted letters of a volunteer aide necessary for any study of the Army
of the Potomac in the last eighteen months of the war.” – Civil War Books. First edition, clean tight
copy, in slightly frayed and soiled dust jacket, the jacket is uncommon, scuffed, and for all of you
who have copies with mottled covers, the boards aren’t soiled, that’s just the way they are. Pro-
tected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $175.00

49. Lynch, Charles H.    THE CIVIL WAR DIARY OF CHARLES H. LYNCH, 18TH CONN.
VOL’S. 1862-1865.  Hartford, CT  1915.  163 pages.  Dornbusch I, CT-77. 18th Connecticut
Infantry. Union Bookshelf 232. Frontis portrait of Lynch in uniform, plus another photograph of
Lynch.  Lynch writes of campaigning in Maryland and Virginia against Jackson, Mosby, etc. “An
above-average diary of a soldier’s experiences and observations; very good for pictures of camp
life.” – Civil War Books. First edition, privately printed, interior clean and tight, library stamps,
rubbed, dated presentation from Lynch to his mother-in-law. Protected by a clear acid-free mylar
dust jacket. $150.00

50. Mahr, Theodore C.    EARLY’S VALLEY CAMPAIGN.  The Battle of Cedar Creek; Show-
down in the Shenandoah.  Lynchburg, VA  1992.  480 pages. VA Civil War Battles and Leaders
Series.  #214 of 1000 limited numbered first edition copies signed by the author, a fine copy in a fine
dust jacket.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $200.00

51. Maness, Lonnie E.    LIGHTNING WARFARE:  FORREST’S FIRST WEST TENNESSEE
CAMPAIGN – DECEMBER 1862.  Jackson, TN 2007.  225 pages.  First edition, a fine tight
copy signed by author, uncommon.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$150.00

52. Marvel, William    SOUTHWEST VIRGINIA IN THE CIVIL WAR  THE BATTLES FOR
SALTVILLE.   Lynchburg, VA  1992.  VA Civil War Battles and Leaders Series.  #135 of 1000
limited numbered first edition copies signed by author, a fine crisp copy in a fine dust jacket.

$150.00

 910-686-4816 or 910-686-9591
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53. Massey, Mary Elizabeth    ERSATZ IN THE CONFEDERACY. Columbia 1952. 233 pages,
frontis, plates. “An interesting presentation of shortages in the Confederacy and imaginative impro-
visations to remedy the scarcity of needed commodities.” – Nevins. First edition, a fine copy in the
dust jacket, jacket has a few repaired tears. Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$100.00

54. Maury, General Dabney Herndon    RECOLLECTIONS OF A VIRGINIAN IN THE MEXI-
CAN, INDIAN, AND CIVIL WARS.  New York 1894.  Second edition.  279 pages.  Frontis.
Inscribed “Dabney M. Scales, from his old shipmate J.T. Mason, Esq. Oct. 1894” and in pencil
“Dabney M. Scales, Jr., With love from Ann.  Oct. 18, 1900.”  Scales was Lt. on CSS Shenandoah
with Passed Midshipman John T. Mason.  Scales also served previously on the CSS Atlanta and
CSS Arkansas.  Interior clean and tight, boards toned, extremities rubbed.  Protected by a clear
acid-free mylar dust jacket. $125.00

55. McCabe, James D., Jr.    LIFE AND CAMPAIGNS OF GENERAL ROBERT E. LEE.
Atlanta, Philadelphia, Cincinnati, St. Louis  1866.  717 pages including index, plus leaf of advertise-
ment (“Agents wanted”).  With 6 maps (5 folding.  Contemporary half-calf and marbled boards, gilt
decorated spines with two black morocco labels, marbled endpapers, rubbed, light foxing, offset-
ting from old newspaper clippings.  Dornbusch II, 2946.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust
jacket. $150.00

56. McCarthy, Charles Hallan    LINCOLN’S PLAN OF RECONSTRUCTION.  New York  1901.
531 pages.  “An early but valuable treatment of Lincoln’s hopes of a restored Union.” –Nevins.
First edition, interior clean and tight, uncut, boards toned, wrinkle to spine, tips of spine frayed.
Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $150.00

57. McElroy, Robert    JEFFERSON DAVIS, THE UNREAL AND THE REAL.  New York and
London 1937.  368 pages.  First edition, almost fine, presentation from author, per usual.  Protected
by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $100.00

58. McManus, Howard Rollins    THE BATTLE OF CLOYDS MOUNTAIN: The Virginia and
Tennessee Railroad Raid, April 23 – May 19, 1864. Lynchburg, VA 1989. 107 pages. VA Civil
War Battles and Leaders Series. #54 of a 1000 limited numbered first edition copies signed by the
author, a fine copy in a fine dust jacket. Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$125.00

59. Miles, George C.    THE CAMPAIGN OF GETTYSBURG.  Boston, MA  1912.  201 pages.
Folding map.  First edition, clean tight copy, all maps fine, scuffed, paper label browned, per usual,
boards toned.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $100.00

60. Moneyhon, Carl, and Bobby Roberts    PORTRAITS OF CONFLICT:  A PHOTOGRAPHIC
HISTORY OF TEXAS IN THE CIVIL WAR.  Fayetteville, AR  1998.  xi, 380 pages.  First
edition, a fine copy in a fine dust jacket.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.
(flat) $125.00

60 ½. Nash, Charles Edward    BIOGRAPHICAL SKETCHES OF GENERAL PAT
CLEBURNE AND GENERAL T. C. HINDMAN.  Little Rock  1898.  300 pages.  9
plates on coated paper.  Dornbusch II, CB-3022.  Frontis.  “Of value because of the scarcity
of data on either of these prominent Confederate generals in the west.” – Nevins.  First edition,
interior clean and tight, boards speckled.  Protected by a clear acid-free dust jacket.

$600.00

910-686-4816  or  bpc@ec.rr.com
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61. Parks, Joseph Howard    JOHN BELL OF TENNESSEE.  Louisiana State University Press
1950.  435 pages.  Frontis of Bell.  A fine copy in a slightly soiled and wrinkled chipped dust jacket,
presentation copy from Parks.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$100.00

62. Patterson, Robert    A NARRATIVE OF THE CAMPAIGN IN THE VALLEY OF THE
SHENANDOAH IN 1861.  Philadelphia 1865.  128 pages plus 198 page appendix.  Frontis,
map.  Interior clean and tight boards faintly stained, lengthy presentation from Patterson to “Editor
Bar America.”  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $100.00

63. Pepper, George W.    PERSONAL RECOLLECTIONS OF SHERMAN’S CAMPAIGNS
IN GEORGIA AND THE CAROLINAS.  Zanesville, OH  1866.  522 pages.  80th Ohio
Infantry.  Dornbusch I, OH-330.  “One of the best narratives by a Union soldier.” – Howes P122.
First edition, interior tight, minor foxing, a few small splits to spine tip, per usual, uncommon.  Pro-
tected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $325.00

64. POLITICAL DEBATES BETWEEN HON. ABRAHAM LINCOLN AND HON.
STEPHEN A. DOUGLAS in the Celebrated Campaign of 1858.  Columbus, OH 1860.  iv,
268 pages plus 4 pages of advertisements preceding text.  First edition, later printing, fourth issue,
interior tight, foxed, rebound, gold spine stamping.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar sleeve with
an acid-free white backing sheet. $300.00

65. Putnam, Sallie A.    RICHMOND DURING THE WAR. FOUR YEARS OF PERSONAL
OBSERVATION.  New York and London  1867.  389 pages.  In Tall Cotton #151. Civil War
Books II-200 “Soberer, and frequently more perceptive, than Mrs. Chesnut’s celebrated diary; in
many ways, a source just as valuable for events, observations, and impressions of wartime Rich-
mond.” – Civil War Books.  “In its perception this diary is the equal of Mrs. Chesnut’s…replete
with interesting observations…” – In Tall Cotton.  First edition, interior clean and tight, tips of
spine frayed, some cover speckles, about par as this title is uncommon in good condition.  Pro-
tected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $150.00

66. Ransom, John L.    ANDERSONVILLE DIARY, ESCAPE, AND LIST OF THE DEAD,
WITH NAME, COMPANY, REGIMENT, DATE OF DEATH AND NUMBER OF
GRAVE IN CEMETERY.  Auburn, NY 1881.  Dornbusch I, MI-43. 304 pages.  First edition,
a clean tight copy, gold stamping bright.  Protected by a clear, acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$125.00

67. Reed, Sam. Rockwell    THE VICKBURG CAMPAIGN, AND THE BATTLES ABOUT
CHATTANOOGA UNDER THE COMMAND OF GENERAL U.S. GRANT, IN 1862-
63; AN HISTORICAL REVIEW.  Cincinnati 1882.  201 pages.  First edition, interior clean and
tight, small faded library stamp on lower margin of title page bookplate inside front board, neither
obnoxious.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $150.00

68. REPORT OF A BOARD OF ARMY OFFICERS UPON THE CLAIM OF MAJ. GEN.
WILLIAM FARRAR SMITH, U.S.V., Major, U.S. Army (Retired).  That He, and Not
General Rosecrans, Originated the Plan for the Relief of Chattanooga in October, 1863.
Proceedings, Conclusions, and Opinions of the Board, Approved by Hon. Elihu Root, Sec-
retary of War.  Washington 1901.  226 pages.  Wraps.  Interior clean and tight, library stamp,
spine chipped, uncommon.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar sleeve. $100.00

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD
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SOLD
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69. Robertson, George F.    A SMALL BOY’S RECOLLECTION OF THE CIVIL WAR.  Clover,
SC  1932.  116 pages.  “The author was only seven when war began...” – Civil War Books. First
edition, presentation copy signed and dated by author.  A fine copy.  The best copy we’ve offered
in 51 years.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $100.00

70. Scott, James P.    THE STORY OF THE BATTLES OF GETTYSBURG.  Harrisburg, PA 1927.
301 pages. Illustrated.  First Pennsylvania Cavalry.  A fine bright copy in a slightly soiled dust jacket,
long presentation from the author.   Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$100.00

71. Sheppard, E. W.    THE CAMPAIGN IN VIRGINIA AND MARYLAND JUNE 26th TO
SEPT. 20th, 1862 CEDAR RUN, MANASSAS, AND SHARPSBURG.  Special Campaign
Series No. 14.  London and New York 1911. 306 pages, 7 folding maps.  First edition, interior
clean and tight, boards soiled, spine rubbed, maps fine.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust
jacket. $125.00

72. Sheridan, Philip Henry    PERSONAL MEMOIRS OF P. H. SHERIDAN. GENERAL UNITED
STATES ARMY.  2 volumes.  New York, NY 1888.  Dornbusch II, UB-2400. Coulter 414.Union
Bookshelf #82. “One of the most important memoirs by a man who began the war as an infantry
commander and became the commander of Union cavalry. Sheridan is often ranked with Grant and
Sherman as the foremost Union commanders.” – Union Bookshelf. Vol. 1 - Steel engraved frontis
of Sheridan, 7 portraits, 1 illustration, 13 maps, 4 folding. Vol. 2 - Steel engraved frontis of Sheridan
in later life, 8 illustrations including 4 portraits, 14 maps, 7 of which are folding. “Emphasizes the
military campaigns of the war...” – Civil War Books. First edition, interior clean and tight except first
3 pages of Volume II have water stains at lower margin, rebound in full brown leather, raised bands,
gold stamping, handsome.  Protected by clear acid-free mylar dust jackets. $300.00

73. Sherman, W. T.    MEMOIRS OF GENERAL W. T. SHERMAN WRITTEN BY HIM-
SELF.  New York, NY 1875.  2 Volumes.  Dornbusch II, UB-2429.  Maps.  First edition, interiors
clean and tight, ,  maps fine, ½ brown leather, marbled boards, raised bands, spines stamped in gold,
gold decorations, a handsome set.  Protected by clear mylar acid-free dust jackets.

$600.00

74. Simpson, Harold B.    HOOD’S TEXAS BRIGADE:  A COMPENDIUM.  Hillsboro, TX
1977.  614 pages.  Full page illustrations.  Dornbusch IV-12406.  First edition, a fine presentation
copy in a fine dust jacket.  The best copy we’ve offered in 51 years.  Protected by a clear acid-
free mylar dust jacket. $150.00

75. Simpson, Harold B.    HOOD’S TEXAS BRIGADE IN POETRY AND SONG.  Hillsboro, TX
1968.  296 pages.  First edition, interior clean and tight excepting speckling to upper page edges,
presentation copy in a fine dust jacket.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$100.00

76. Snow, William Parker    SOUTHERN GENERALS, THEIR LIVES AND CAMPAIGNS.
New York 1865.  473 pages.  A book that was well read by the Southern people.  Full page steel
engravings.  “One of the first series of biographies published after the war, highly eulogistic in tone,
republished in 1867 under the title, Lee and His Generals.” –Nevins.  First edition, interior tight,
foxed, outer back hinge repaired, rubbed, tips of spine frayed, seldom found in good condition.
Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $125.00

SOLD

SOLD
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77. Snyder, Ann E.    THE CIVIL WAR FROM A SOUTHERN STAND-POINT.  Nashville
1890.  308 pages, frontis and illustrations.  First edition, interior clean and tight, gold stamping
bright, presentation copy from the author, light stains to spine, uncommon.  Protected by a clear
acid-free mylar dust jacket. $125.00

78. Stevens, C. A.    BERDAN’S UNITED STATES SHARPSHOOTERS IN THE ARMY OF
THE POTOMAC.  1861-1865.   St. Paul, MN 1892.  xxiii, 555 pages.  Privately Printed.
Dornbusch II, 1819.  Coulter #430. Union Bookshelf 91. “An absorbingly interesting account of
one of the Northern army’s elite units. A journalist, Stevens gives an excellent narrative of events.” –
UB. References: CWB I, 162. Frontis plus 47 full page illustrations on coated paper, consisting of
portraits (individual and group), monuments, and scenes. “A superb regimental history of one of the
North’s most famous commands; a professional journalist, Stevens captured drama, color, and
excitement.” – Civil War Books.  First edition, interior clean and tight, hinges tight, boards faded
and scuffed.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $275.00

79. Stevenson, R. Randolph    THE SOUTHERN SIDE:  Or Andersonville Prison.  Baltimore
1876.  488 pages, fold out diagram, six full-page plates, one folding map at frontis, illustrated.  First
edition, interior clean and tight, spine tips faded and frayed, plates and diagram fine.  Protected by
a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $225.00

80. Thatcher, Marshall P.    A HUNDRED BATTLES IN THE WEST.  Detroit 1884.  xiv, [17]-416,
15, (63) pages.  Dornbusch I, MI-9.  Frontis and illustrations, some full page.  “The reliable and
readable memoirs of participation in most of the principal cavalry campaigns of the West; based on
the author’s voluminous journal.” – Nevins.  First edition, interior clean and tight, erased pencil
marks on front endpapers, rubbed, seldom found in good condition.  Protected by a clear acid-free
mylar dust jacket. $175.00

81. Van Horne, Thomas B.    HISTORY OF THE ARMY OF THE CUMBERLAND.  3 vols.
Cincinnati 1875.  R. Clarke and Company.  Dornbusch III, 1261.  Union Bookshelf 104. “An
exhaustive history of an often neglected major Federal army, the third volume is an atlas depicting
the army’s movements during its battles and campaigns.” – Union Bookshelf. “A large, compen-
dium of information concerning Gen. Thomas and his Federal army; Vol. III is an atlas.” – Civil War
Books.  First edition, interiors tight and clean, Volume II has a dark smudge on spine, spine tips of
Atlas volume frayed, map volume ex libris with stamp and perforations, no exterior markings. This
set is seldom found in good condition.  The Atlas volume is clean tight and bright, unusual as the atlas
volume is the hardest volume to find in good condition, all maps are fine, also unusual, signed by
George E. Farrington, 2nd Brigade, 3rd Division, 20th Army Corps, Army of the Cumberland,
Farrington’s service record included.  Protected by clear acid-free mylar dust jackets.

$500.00

82. Van Horne, Thomas B.    THE LIFE OF MAJOR-GENERAL GEORGE H. THOMAS.
New York 1882.  502 pages.  Charles Scribner’s Sons.  Union Bookshelf 103. “In an unpretentious
account of Thomas’ role in the war, Van Horne convincingly argued that the General did not receive
credit for his efforts and notable successes during the conflict.  This biography is thoroughly re-
searched and documented.  Two later efforts are Thomas: Rock of Chickamauga by Richard
O’Conner (New York: 1948) and Rock of Chickamauga: Life of General G. H. Thomas by
Freeman Cleaves (Norman: 1948).” – Union Bookshelf.  References CWB II, 97, UBS 1, 2 p.
179. Steel engraved frontis of Thomas, 8 folding maps placed at the end of the book. “An attempt
to vindicate Thomas and to accord him the justice that the author felt had been withheld by previous
writers.” – Civil War Books.  First edition, the maps, which are usually shaggy, are seemingly
unopened and fine, book plates removed, residue of label removal on spine, upper page edges
soiled.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $125.00

SOLD
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SOLD
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83. Walker, Francis A.    GREAT COMMANDERS:  GENERAL HANCOCK.  New York 1894.
vi, (2), 332 pages.  Dornbusch II, UB-2110.  Map and illustrations.  Number 140 of the limited
edition large paper edition of 1,000 numbered copies.  Top edge gilt, interior clean and tight, un-
trimmed, paper spine label browned, per usual, above average.  Protected by a clear acid-free
mylar dust jacket. $125.00

84. White, Henry A.    ROBERT E. LEE AND THE SOUTHERN CONFEDERACY 1807-1870.
New York and London 1897.  467 pages.  First edition, interior clean and tight, publisher half
leather, uncut, uncommon thus.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$125.00

85. Williamson, James J.    MOSBY’S RANGERS: A RECORD OF THE OPERATIONS OF
THE FORTY-THIRD BATTALION VIRGINIA CAVALRY.  New York 1896.  511 pages.
Full-page frontis of Mosby, illustrated, a quality book printed on coated stock.  Dornbusch II,
VA(C)-1302.  First edition, interior clean and tight, the gold stamped cover of Mosby ahorse with
drawn pistol is bright, signed by Virginia politician and Minister to Spain, J.M. Nelson, bookplates,
rear hinge tightened, boards soiled and rubbed.  Protected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket.

$275.00

86. Young, James C.    MARSE ROBERT:  KNIGHT OF THE CONFEDERACY.  New York
1929.  362 pages.  Number 63 of a limited edition of 150 copies printed on rag paper, signed by the
author, half leather, untrimmed, a few speckles.  The best copy we’ve offered in 51 years.  Pro-
tected by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $125.00

87. Young, Jesse Bowman    THE BATTLE OF GETTYSBURG.  New York 1913.  ix, (1), 462, (1)
pages.  Harper & Brother Publishers. Dornbusch I, PA-233. One of Fox’s Fighting 300.  84th
Pennsylvania Infantry. Union Bookshelf 246. Full-page frontis of General George G. Meade in uni-
form, plus seven full-page illustrations, 17 maps and plans, some folding. “One of the ablest and
clearest studies of this pivotal campaign; includes valuable biographical sketches of all officers above
regimental command.” – Civil War Books.  Young fought at Gettysburg, his observations are first
hand. First edition, interior clean and tight, a few water spots to spine, this copy was presented by a
friend to P.J.Brown of the 3rd Indiana Cavalry, a copy of his service record is included.  Protected
by a clear acid-free mylar dust jacket. $100.00

910-686-4816     www.broadfootpublishing.com     bpc@ec.rr.com

One of the great things about receiving your newsletter via email is that you can search the PDF file.

Depending on your computer, with the newsletter opened, you should be able to go to “Edit” “ Find” on your taskbar or
Ctrl + F to bring up a search box.  Type in what you are looking for.   Any word is searchable in the search box;  i.e., if
you are interested in Jackson or Texas, Gettysburg, Manassas, Hays, Lincoln, etc., just type it into the search box to
find where it appears in the Newsletter.  Continue the search by clicking on “Find Next” at the bottom of the search box.
Another search note: when searching a numbered unit, always search for the numerical listing (10th) and the written
word (Tenth).  Our titles are listed as they appear on the title page of the book.

(If you have received a printed copy of this newsletter and would like a digital copy, please email bpc@ec.rr.com and
request a PDF copy.)

SEARCH WITHIN THIS NEWSLETTER – Here’s how
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Military Bibliography of the Civil War, Vol. V.
and

Military Bibliography of the Civil War INDEX
          (2 volume set)

A continuation and Index of C.E. Dornbusch’s Military Bibliography of the Civil War

Felton, Silas, compiler
Military Bibliography of the Civil War, Vol. V. Morningside, Dayton, OH, 2020 (Printed and distributed
solely by Broadfoot Publishing Company, Wilmington, NC).  i-xx, 21-780, (2), 781-1285, (2).  25 cm.

Volume V – This new volume is composed as a reference work for researchers and book hunters.
The bibliography contains:
Approximately 9,000 entries.
New works published since Vol. IV, Revised (2003), Earlier or more recent versions of books previously listed,
Multiple entries for works that refer to more than one military organization, Selections of articles from
historical publications, And selected papers, letters and diaries available for public use (available on the
internet).

The Index – For the first time, indexed by author and title, all entries in Volumes I, II, III, as well as for
Volumes IV-Revised, and V of the Military Bibliography of the Civil War.  Over 50,000 entries in the
comprehensive index.

ISBN  978-0-89029-344-9 (2 volume set) $150.00
Shipping $  12.00
NC orders please add 7% tax  ($11.34)

Also available:  Military Bibliography of the Civil War, Volume IV-Revised
Felton, Silas, compiler
Morningside, Dayton, OH  2003  1061 pages.
ISBN 0-89029-339-2 $75.00

Shipping $  9.00
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6624 Robertson Pond Road, Wendell, NC

Rare and out of print books at 1/2 price and less
  – hundreds of $5 – $10 – $20 books
  – many rare $300+ books discounted
  – many Civil War Prints and maps at low prices
  – Broadfoot titles

Broadfoot’s Bookstore

FROM THE WEST OR SOUTH (new bypass)
Take I-40 to Raleigh, NC, take 440 (the Raleigh Bypass), get
off on Hwy. 64 East, go approximately 10 miles and get off at
the Wendell Boulevard Exit (Hwy. 64 Business). At the
stoplight, turn right and get in the left lane.  Go about 1 mile to
the first stoplight, turn left on Rolesville Road. In
1/2 mile, East Wake High School will be on the right. Just past
the high school turn right on Robertson Pond Road.
Broadfoot’s Bookstore is 1 1/2 miles on the right.

FROM THE EAST OR NORTH
Take I-95 to Hwy. 64 West, go approximately 25
miles, take the Rolesville exit. At the stop sign turn
right. East Wake High School will be on your right.
Just past the high school turn right on Robertson Pond
Road.
Broadfoot’s Bookstore is 1 1/2 miles on the right.

Terms Available – Just Ask
Broadfoot Publishing   910-686-4816

Come see us!

Store Hours:
Wednesdays & Fridays
By Appointment Only

Call Jean  919-604-4519

Due to COVID-19

   Most SHOWS have been cancelled or rescheduled. Please
check with Show Sponsors for complete information.

   STORE SALES are on a hiatus but... you can schedule your
own store sale.

   Call  JEAN  at the store 919-365-6963 (Wed. & Fri.)

or her cell    919-604-4519 to schedule an appointment.

Masks Required.
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“Fine Books Since 1969”

Broadfoot PUBLISHINGCOMPANY
1907 Buena Vista Circle     Wilmington, NC 28411-7892

FIRST CLASS

NOVEMBER 2020
NEWSLETTER #517

OUT OF PRINT & RARE

CIVIL WAR BOOKS
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Rare and Out of Print Books


